Radio test report
99407821
based on:
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.227 (10-1-02
edition)
Wireless mouse
Logitech
M-RAA89

Manufacturer   : Suzhou Logitech Electronic Co. Ltd.
Trade mark    : Logitech
Type designation  : M-RAA89
FCC ID    : DZL211646
Hardware version   : --
Serial number   : PB2-2CH118; PB2-1CH024
Software release  : --
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• TNO (EPS) B.V., Niekerk
The sample of the product was received on:
• 8 May 2003
Tests was carried out on the following date(s):
• 5 June 2003
Main module Page:  5 of 28
 Report number: 99407821
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Application form I-ETS 300 220 5 May 2003 19 pages annexed to this
report
Testing indications for M-RAA89, 4
pgs.
6 May 2003 M-RAA89
User’s manual (front & back) 2003 623172-0914.A
Electrical diagram, sheet 2 of 3, Rev.
PA3
25 March 2003 M-RAA89 HBR RF
Differences between PA3 & PA4 of
M-RAA88 and M-RAA89, 2 sheets
Not dated --
The fore mentioned documentation will be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this report.
Main module Page:  6 of 28
 Report number: 99407821
5 Observations and comments
The equipment under test comes in two versions, a single channel version (27.045 MHz) and a two
channels version (27.045 MHz and 27.195 MHz).
This report covers the results of the single channel version.
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INDUCTIVE DATA TRANSMISSION APPLICATION IN THE 27 MHz BAND.
The sample was tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.227 (10-1-02 edition)
Main module Page:  7 of 28
 Report number: 99407821
8 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in this
report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : H.J. Pieters (TNO)
function : Test Engineer
signature :
Review of test report by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa (Telefication)
function : Senior engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
Date  : 29 July 2003
name : J.P. van de Poll (Telefication)
function : Co-ordinator Test group
signature :
Test results module Page:  8 of 28
 Report number: 99407821
Test results module
1 General information